SUBMITTAL REVIEW
Rev.: 2021-06-11
h2m.com
q:\a-qualitymanagement\d-forms+templates\ca-phase\submittals\frm-submittalreviewstamp.docx
CLIENT NAME:
PROJECT TITLE:
SUBMITTAL No.: H2M PROJECT No.:
SUBMITTAL NAME:

OPTION:
   - 3 Horn & Status LED
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Gas Sensor & Range
# TOXIC GASES AND OXYGEN
Mounting
Height (ft)
E1110-E Carbon Monoxide CO 0-250 ppm 5-6
E1110-F Carbon Monoxide CO 0-300 ppm 5-6
E1130-A Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 0-10 ppm 5-6
E1130-B Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 0-20 ppm 5-6
E1130-C Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 0-30 ppm 5-6
E1130-D Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 0-500 ppm 5-6
E1129-C Nitric Oxide NO 0-100 ppm 5-6
E1129-D Nitric Oxide NO 0-1000 ppm 5-6
E1125-C Ammonia NH3 0-300 ppm Ceiling
E1125-D Ammonia NH3 0-1000 ppm Ceiling
E1193-C Chlorine Cl2 0-10 ppm Floor
E1183-C Hydrogen Cyanide HCN 0-100 ppm Ceiling
E1189-C Ethylene C2H4 0-200 ppm 5-6
E1185-B Formaldehyde CH2O 0-10 ppm Floor
E1190-A Ozone O3 0-5 ppm Floor
E1196-B Sulfur Dioxide SO2 0-20 ppm Floor
E1197-A H2S 0-50 ppm Floor
E1195-A Oxygen O2 0-25 Vol% 5-6
# INFRARED SENSORS
Mounting
Height (ft)
I1164-A Carbon Dioxide CO2 0-2000 ppm 5-6

4 Horn & Status LED
DC6
ORDERING INFORMATION
DC6 - XXXXX-X - XXXXX-X - 0 3
Accessories
PROTECTIVE CAP FOR SENSOR
XC-CAP (1) Sensor cap
Gas Sensor & Range
TOXIC GASES AND OXYGEN
Mounting
Height (ft)
E1110-E Carbon Monoxide CO 0-250 ppm 5-6
E1110-F Carbon Monoxide CO 0-300 ppm 5-6
E1130-A Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 0-10 ppm 5-6
E1130-B Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 0-20 ppm 5-6
E1130-C Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 0-30 ppm 5-6
E1130-D Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 0-500 ppm 5-6
E1129-C Nitric Oxide NO 0-100 ppm 5-6
E1129-D Nitric Oxide NO 0-1000 ppm 5-6
E1125-C Ammonia NH3 0-300 ppm Ceiling
E1125-D Ammonia NH3 0-1000 ppm Ceiling
E1193-C Chlorine Cl2 0-10 ppm Floor
E1181-A Chlorine Dioxide ClO2 0-1 ppm Floor
E1183-C Hydrogen Cyanide HCN 0-100 ppm Ceiling
E1189-C Ethylene C2H4 0-200 ppm 5-6
E1198-A Fluorine F2 0-1 ppm Floor
E1185-B Formaldehyde CH2O 0-10 ppm Floor
E1190-A Ozone O3 0-5 ppm Floor
E1187-A Phosphine PH3 0-5 ppm Floor
E1196-B Sulfur Dioxide SO2 0-20 ppm Floor
E1197-A H2S 0-50 ppm Floor
E1188-A Silane SiH4 0-50 ppm Floor
E1195-A Oxygen O2 0-25 Vol% 5-6
COMBUSTIBLE GASES
Mounting
Height (ft)
P3485-A Acetone C3H6O 0-100% LEL Floor

1 Manufacturer-recommended calibration interval for normal environmental conditions
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
SC2 - XXXXX-X
SC2
Example, ordering part number:
SC2-E1110-E
X-Change Replacement Sensor:
 • Carbon Monoxide, 0-250 ppm
Gas Sensor & Range
# TOXIC GASES AND OXYGEN
Coverage
Area (ft2), Max.
Mounting
Height (ft)
E1110-E Carbon Monoxide CO 0-250 ppm 7,500 5-6
E1110-F Carbon Monoxide CO 0-300 ppm 7,500 5-6
E1130-A Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 0-10 ppm 7,500 5-6
E1130-B Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 0-20 ppm 7,500 5-6
E1130-C Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 0-30 ppm 7,500 5-6
E1130-D Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 0-500 ppm 7,500 5-6
E1129-C Nitric Oxide NO 0-100 ppm 5,000 5-6
E1129-D Nitric Oxide NO 0-1000 ppm 5,000 5-6
E1125-C Ammonia NH3 0-300 ppm 4,000 Ceiling
E1125-D Ammonia NH3 0-1000 ppm 4,000 Ceiling
E1193-C Chlorine Cl2 0-10 ppm Near Source Floor
E1183-C Hydrogen Cyanide HCN 0-100 ppm Near Source Ceiling
E1189-C Ethylene C2H4 0-200 ppm 5,000 5-6
E1185-B Formaldehyde CH2O 0-10 ppm Contact Rep Floor
E1190-A Ozone O3 0-5 ppm 5,000 Floor
E1196-B Sulfur Dioxide SO2 0-20 ppm 5,000 Floor
E1197-A H2S 0-50 ppm 5,000 Floor
E1195-A Oxygen O2 0-25 Vol% 5,000 5-6
# INFRARED SENSORS
Coverage
Area (ft2), Max.
Mounting